Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
REC REC	-23-2008 States Patent and Trademark Office
E REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Track	3531356 ts or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PAUL HEDRICK SEP 1 2 2008	Name: MULTIWAY INPUSTRIES LTP
\ 3 .	Internal Address: U~17 5 13 7/1=
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached tes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1422 WANG LUNG ST.
Execution Date(s) 8-22-04	ļ
Assignment Merger	TSURA MON
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 73072000
Joint Research Agreement	City: TSUPN WAN State: HONG KUNG
Government Interest Assignment	<u>.</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CHINA Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📈 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/077, 430	
. Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FREST PROWN TODO LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address: R. Skinkiss	Ψ
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 E. FIFTH ST.	Enclosed
on out and out.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CIMCINND 71	8. Payment Information
State: 0 H Zip: 45262	
Phone Number: 5/3 651 6810	Deposit Assount Number
Fax Number: 513 651 6981	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9-11-08
Signature	Date
RALPH J. SKINKISS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

43,39 0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul Hedrick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 261 Halbrook Lane, Benton, KY 42025 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled "Modular Utility Light" for which I have executed an application for a United States utility Patent on March 29, 2008 serial number 12/077,430, and

WHEREAS, Multiway Industries, LTD. a Corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA,, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; including, but not limited to, the right to recover damages for infringement which occurs prior to the date of this assignment; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

PATENT REEL: 021748 FRAME: 0138 all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I make this solemn declaration omnisciently believing the said to be true and by virtue of

the oaths and declarations ordinance.

STATE OF Kentuck

COUNTY OF ____

Sworn to and subscribed before me this and day of Hygus

SEAL

CINLibrary 0102704.0548507 1879700v1

/	OTPE TO	
(**	OCT 17 2008 (4)	
13	The name of the left the F	3

PTO/SB/21 (09-08) Approved for use through 10/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Application Number 12/077 430 Filing Date TRANSMITTAL 7-29-08 First Named Inventor **FORM** HEDRICK Art Unit **Examiner Name** (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attorney Docket Number 548 507 Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance Communication to TC Fee Transmittal Form Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers Fee Attached of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC Petition (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Amendment/Reply Petition to Convert to a Proprietary Information After Final Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Affidavits/declaration(s) Change of Correspondence Address Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify Terminal Disclaimer below): Extension of Time Request CETTED ASSIGNMENT Request for Refund **Express Abandonment Request** COVER SHEET CD, Number of CD(s)_ Information Disclosure Statement Landscape Table on CD Certified Copy of Priority Remarks Document(s) Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Name FROST BROWN TODA LLC Signature Printed name ALPH J SKINKISS Date Reg. No. 10-16-08 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being demandable transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below: Signature Typed or printed name retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to Express Mail Label Number: EV904722839 US Date of Deposit: 10/19/2008 .14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including I vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the τ_i should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS on the date specified above and addressed to The Commissioner for Patents, Box 22313-1450. 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Printed name of person mailing: Eileen Andrews -PTO-9199 and select option 2. Signature: Buen lundreurs

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021748 FRAME: 0140